OP \$40.00 7598668

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYOTO UNIVERSITY	08/09/2011
PIONEER CORPORATION	08/09/2011
HITACHI, LTD.	08/09/2011
MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION	08/09/2011
ROHM CO., LTD.	08/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOTO UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	36-1, Yoshida-honmachi, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi,	
City:	Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	606-8501	

Name:	PIONEER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4-1, Meguro 1-chome, Meguro-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	153-8654	

Name:	ROHM CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi,	
City:	Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	615-8585	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7598668

PATENT

REEL: 026825 FRAME: 0065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023718976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: RABIN & BERDO, PC, Robert H. Berdo, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AI 404NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert H. Berdo, Jr.

Total Attachments: 5

source=RECORDATION_COVER_SHEET_Aug_2011#page1.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT_Aug_2011#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_Aug_2011#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_Aug_2011#page3.tif

source=SUBM_OF_ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026825 FRAME: 0066 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
KYOTO UNIVERSITY, PIONEER CORPORATION, HITACHI, LTD., MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION, and ROHM CO., LTD.	Name: KYOTO UNIVERSITY Address: 36-1, Yoshida-honmachi, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 606-8501, Japan,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 9, 2011	Name: PIONEER CORPORATION Address: 4-1, Meguro 1-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8654, Japan,		
	Name: ROHM CO., LTD. Address: 21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 615-8585, Japan		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/569,807 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,598,668 ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr., RABIN & BERDO, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1101 14th Street, N.W.,	⊠ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>DC Zip: 20005</u>	a. Credit Card with last 4 digits 4591		
Phone Number: 202 371-8976	Should the remittance be accidentally missing or insufficient, the Director is hereby authorized to charge the fee to our deposit account No. 18-0002.		
Fax Number: 202 408-0924	Authorized User Name Robert H. Berdo, Jr.		
Email Address: firm@rabinberdo.com	<u> </u>		
9. Signature: Signature	August 30, 2011 Date		
Robert H. Berdo, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS KYOTO UNIVERSITY, PIONEER CORPORATION, HITACHI, LTD., MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION, and ROHM CO., LTD., hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, owns the patent rights to a certain improvement relating to: ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME,

[X] patent No. <u>US 7,598,668 B2</u>, issued on <u>October 6, 2009</u>, for the application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 27, 2006</u>, Serial No. <u>10/569,807</u>,

AND WHEREAS KYOTO UNIVERSITY 36-1, Yoshida-honmachi, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 606-8501, Japan, PIONEER CORPORATION 4-1, Meguro 1-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8654, Japan, and ROHM CO., LTD. 21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 615-8585, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all further patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all further patents that may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and divisions and continuations thereof, and said invention and any and all further patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anyway arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this 9 day of fugust, 2011.

WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Address:	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Company Name: KYOTO UNIVERSITY Name of Company Official: Keisuke Makino Title: Director, Office of Society-Academia Collaboration for Innovation
Signature:Name:Address:	
RABIN & BERDO, PC, Washington, DC	

PATENT REEL: 026825 FRAME: 0068

Attorney Reference: AI 404NP

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT -Page 2 of 3-

WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Address:	Company Name: <u>PIONEER CORPORATION</u> Name of Company Official: <u>Akira Kanemitsu</u>	Department
Signature:Name:Address:		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Address: Signature: Name: Address:	Company Name: HITACHI, LTD. Name of Company Official: Kensuke Oka Title: Corporate Officer, General Manager, Intellectual Property Group (Authorize Signing Officer)	ed
WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Address:	Company Name: MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION	
Signature:	Intellectual Property Department	
Name:Address:		

Attorney Reference: AI 404NP

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT -Page 3 of 3-

WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Company Name: ROHM CO., LTD/
Address:	Name of Company Official: Takazki Nagura
	Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property Div
	<i>į</i> -
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Conf. number: 6548 Group art unit: 2879

Examiner: Natalie K. Walford

In Re PATENT of:

Inventor(s):	Takahito OYAMADA et al.)	
Patent No.:	US 7,598,668 B2)	
Patent Issued:	October 6, 2009)	
Serial No.:	10/569,807)	SUBMISSION OF
Filing Date:	February 27, 2006)	ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT
For:	ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD FOR))	DOCOMENT

MANUFACTURING SAME)

Atty. ref.: AI 404NP)__

August 30, 2011

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Submitted herewith are an Assignment document and Recordation Form Cover Sheet. Payment of the assignment recording fee in the amount of amount of \$40.00 is made concurrently herewith by credit card. It is respectfully requested that the assignment of the above-identified patent be recorded on the official assignment register.

Should the remittance be accidentally missing or insufficient, the Director is hereby authorized to charge the fee to our Deposit Account No. 18-0002.

Respectfully submitted,

August 30, 2011

RECORDED: 08/30/2011

Date

Robert H. Berdo, Jr.

Registration No. 38,075 RABIN & BERDO, PC Customer No. 23995

Telephone: 202-371-8976

Fax: 202-408-0924

RHB/vm

PATENT REEL: 026825 FRAME: 0071